

 BID TABULATION Woodbridge Township Sanitary Sewer Improvements Alaimo File No. B-0726-0035-000 / Contract No. 2019-017 Bids Taken, Thursday, April 2, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1 WITHDRAWN BID ON APRIL 8, 2020 Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Colt Street Irvington, NJ 07111 973-849-6614		BIDDER NO. 2 Lima Charlie Construction 1 Broad Street, Suite 4 Freehold, NJ 833-242-2427		BIDDER NO. 3 P & A Construction Corp. 650 Leesville Avenue Rahway, NJ 07065 732-381-3116	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$63,650.00	\$63,650.00	\$178,299.00	\$178,299.00	\$90,000.00
2	Uniformed Police Traffic Directors	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Maintenance And Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$13,670.00	\$13,670.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,250.00
4	Temporary Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,250.00
5	4' Dia. Sanitary Manhole Replacement, 0'-6' Deep	2	UN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,170.00	\$12,340.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,400.00
6	4' Dia. Sanitary Manhole Replacement, 6'-8' Deep	2	UN	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,830.00	\$13,660.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,200.00
7	4' Dia. Sanitary Manhole Replacement, 8'-10' Deep	7	UN	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,880.00	\$48,160.00	\$12,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$40,600.00
8	5' Dia. Sanitary Manhole Replacement, 8'-10' Deep	3	UN	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$25,800.00
9	5' Dia. Sanitary Doghouse Manhole, 10'-12' Deep	1	UN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$9,600.00
10	Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,445.00	\$4,445.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,400.00
11	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 0'-6' Deep	262	LF	\$160.00	\$41,920.00	\$136.50	\$35,763.00	\$95.00	\$24,890.00	\$400.00
12	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6'-8' Deep	303	LF	\$170.00	\$51,510.00	\$188.70	\$57,176.10	\$150.00	\$45,450.00	\$400.00
13	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 8'-10' Deep	173	LF	\$180.00	\$31,140.00	\$203.00	\$35,119.00	\$160.00	\$27,680.00	\$400.00
14	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6'-8' Deep	139	LF	\$210.00	\$29,190.00	\$183.70	\$25,534.30	\$170.00	\$23,630.00	\$400.00
15	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 8'-10' Deep	238	LF	\$230.00	\$54,740.00	\$201.20	\$47,885.60	\$185.00	\$44,030.00	\$95,200.00
16	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6'-8' Deep	131	LF	\$250.00	\$32,750.00	\$251.00	\$32,881.00	\$175.00	\$22,925.00	\$400.00
17	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 8'-10' Deep	80	LF	\$260.00	\$20,800.00	\$242.90	\$19,432.00	\$210.00	\$16,800.00	\$400.00
18	24" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6'-8' Deep	30	LF	\$330.00	\$9,900.00	\$224.50	\$6,735.00	\$215.00	\$6,450.00	\$400.00
19	24" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 8'-10' Deep	405	LF	\$340.00	\$137,700.00	\$235.30	\$95,296.50	\$225.00	\$91,125.00	\$400.00
20	24" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 10'-12' Deep	23	LF	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$375.70	\$8,641.10	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$400.00
21	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Reconnection	27	UN	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$289.40	\$7,813.80	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$550.00
22	Remove Existing Sanitary Manhole	3	UN	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01
23	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer (24" R.C.P.)	26	LF	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$67.50	\$1,755.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.01
24	Heavy Cleaning And CCTV Inspection	222	LF	\$8.00	\$1,776.00	\$45.30	\$10,056.60	\$20.00	\$4,440.00	\$25.00
25	12" Sanitary Sewer Lining	222	LF	\$120.00	\$26,640.00	\$86.20	\$19,136.40	\$90.00	\$19,980.00	\$105.00
26	Reestablish Sanitary Sewer Lateral	3	UN	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$275.00
27	Final CCTV Inspection of Lining	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	Install Check Valve on Existing Sanitary Lateral	7	UN	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,215.00	\$8,505.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$5,000.00
29	Pavement Milling, 2" Deep	3,092	SY	\$15.00	\$46,380.00	\$5.40	\$16,696.80	\$6.00	\$18,552.00	\$15.00
30	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	371	TN	\$167.00	\$61,957.00	\$125.00	\$46,375.00	\$150.00	\$55,650.00	\$150.00
31	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	25	SY	\$182.00	\$4,550.00	\$86.10	\$2,152.50	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$265.00
32	Detectable Warning Surface	16	SF	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$19.40	\$310.40	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$240.00
33	4" Solid Yellow Stripe, Thermoplastic	43	LF	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$3.00	\$129.00	\$8.00	\$344.00	\$3.50
34	8" Solid White Stripe, Thermoplastic	125	LF	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00
35	Contract Closeout Documentation	1	FP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	AL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
37	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	AL	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
38	Contingency Allowance	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE BID				\$1,111,583.00		\$794,569.11		\$995,995.79	
										\$1,229,755.79

Richard A. Alaimo Engineering Company